### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hewitt Associates LLC		103/09/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Corporate Leadership Center	
Street Address:	8237 Greystone Court	
City:	Burr Ridge	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60527	
Entity Type:	non-profit corporation: ILLINOIS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3698375	LEADING WOMEN EXECUTIVES

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)554-8015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 554-8000

Email: aiacullo@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Ashly lacullo

Address Line 1: 311 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 5000
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02563-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashly A. lacullo, Member of Illinois Bar
Signature:	/Ashly lacullo/
	TRADEMARK

900186021 REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0791

3698375

Date:	03/09/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of Trademark Registration_1#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0792 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Hewitt Associates LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, having an

address at 100 Half Day Road, Lincolnshire, Illinois 60069 and Corporate Leadership Center, an

Illinois non-profit corporation, having an address at 8237 Greystone Court, Burr Ridge, Illinois

60527, jointly own the trademark LEADING WOMEN EXECUTIVES, Registration No.

3,698,375, which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, Hewitt Associates LLC agrees to the assignment of all rights, title and

interest in and to said trademark and said registration thereof, and the goodwill associated

therewith to Corporate Leadership Center;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Hewitt Associates LLC does hereby assign, nunc pro tunc as of

Jan. ( , 2011, unto Corporate Leadership Center, all rights, title and interest in and to

the trademark LEADING WOMEN EXECUTIVES and United States Trademark Registration

No. 3,698,375, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the LEADING

WOMEN EXECUTIVES trademark.

Dated: March 9, 2011

HEWITT ASSOCIATES LLC

By: Patrifiel

Name: Peter LiFB

Title: Exec VP & Gappera Counse 1- Aon Corp